N10000	0007956
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100183607261
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/27/1001022024 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	APPHUY - FILED SECRETARY OF S WILLAHASSEE RJ
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT AT TICLE TO +T	OF SMILE
Office Use Only	PS 8/23/10

1





RECEIVED 10'AUG 19 AM 11:26

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 2, 2010

MARY BRUCKS 517 NE 8TH AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: FORT LAUDERDALE FINZ BASEBALL Ref. Number: W10000035829

We have received your document for FORT LAUDERDALE FINZ BASEBALL and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 310A00018465

attached is the new form

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____ Fort Lauderdale Finz Baseball, Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

[]\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

✓ \$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Mary Brucks

Name (Printed or typed)

517 N.E. 8th Avenue

Address

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 City, State & Zip

954-522-6691

Daytime Telephone number

bruxfamily@comcast.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

1

The name of the corporation shall be:

Fort Lauderdale Finz Baseball, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 517 N.E. 8th Avenue Ft.Lauderdale,Florida 33301

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Non-Profit Little League Baseball

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: As stated in the by aus.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Mary Brucks - Manager - President 517 N.E. 8th Avenue FLLauderdale, Florida 33301

Enck Neuman - Coach / V P 922 N.E. 13 th Street FI.Lauderdale,fLORIDA 33304

Robert Brucks - Assi Coach/Secretary 517 N.E. Bin Avenue Fl.Lauderdale,Florida

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Mary Brucks 517 N.E. 8th Avenue Ft.Lauderdale,Florida 33301

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: Mary Brucks 517 N.E. 8th Avenue Ft.Lauderdale,Florida 33301

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Ma June Va

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator





81510 Date